Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of 2002 Lyondell-Citgo Refining L.P. Patent and Trademark Security Agreement		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse First Boston		12/20/2007	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP		
Street Address:	12000 Lawndale		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77251-2451		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Number	Word Mark
2154250	AQUAMARINE
0119588	AUTOKUT
0408869	CARNITE
0776482	CLAIRO
0225461	CRYSTEX
0805451	DOMINION
1779448	DUOPAC
1797191	DUOPRIME
1364064	EMULSIPLEX
0194083	GASCON
1251442	GASCON SUPREME 13
0417649	HONOL
1863020	HYTHERM
0805453	IDEAL TRADEMARK
	2154250 0119588 0408869 0776482 0225461 0805451 1779448 1797191 1364064 0194083 1251442 0417649 1863020

900102633 **REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0199**

1	11	
Registration Number:	0521565	LITHOLINE
Registration Number:	0781248	MODOC
Registration Number:	0225487	OSAGE
Registration Number:	1338721	POLARFLO
Registration Number:	0414423	QUENCHOL
Registration Number:	0225454	RUST-O-LENE
Registration Number:	0268547	TOOLTEX
Registration Number:	0647014	TRANSKUT
Registration Number:	0409936	TRUKUT
Registration Number:	0810073	TRUSLIDE
Registration Number:	0941838	TUL-KUT
Registration Number:	0805449	TUFFLO
Registration Number:	1544129	TUFFLO
Registration Number:	2051535	ULTROL
Registration Number:	0091916	OPALINE
Registration Number:	2091910	THE CUSTOMER CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: mmcguire@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Attn: Scott Brown, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097180/8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Brown
Signature:	/Scott D. Brown/
Date:	03/26/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif source=Document#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0200

RELEASE OF 2002 LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING L.P. PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF 2002 LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING L.P. PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") dated as of December 20, 2007 is by Credit Suisse First Boston as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") in favor of LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Company").

WHEREAS, Credit Suisse First Boston as administrative agent (the "Term Agent"), the Company, and certain financial institutions party thereto as Lenders (the "Term Lenders") have entered into a Term Credit Agreement dates as of December 10, 2002 (the "Term Credit Agreement") and Credit Suisse First Boston as administrative agent (the "Revolving Agent"), the Company, the Issuers party thereto (the "Revolving Issuers"), and certain financial institutions party thereto as Lenders (the "Revolving Lenders") have entered into a Revolving Credit Agreement dates as of December 10, 2002 (the "Term Credit Agreement") (the Term Agent, the Term Lenders, the Revolving Agent, the Revolving Issuers, and the Revolving Lenders shall be referred to herein as the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2002 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2002 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") of the Company in favor of Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Company has granted a security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Patent Office on December 24, 2002, at Reel/Frame 002639/0911; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, on behalf of the Secured Parties the Agent agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties hereby releases the Company from the lien on and continuing security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of the Company in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the Patent and Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0201

SECTION 3. <u>Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement</u>. This Release is being executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of releasing the security interest of the Agent on behalf of each Secured Party in the Patent and Trademark Collateral in the United States Patent and Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

LICAN SUMMER (MYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (F/K/G

Credit Suisse First Boston)

By:_ Name.

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

VANESSA GOMEZ Director

NUPUR KUMAR **ASSOCIATE**

426785.01-Boston Server IA - MSW

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0203**

TRADEMARKS, PATENTS AND LICENSES OF LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING LP

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Record Owner
Aquamarine	United States	2,154,250	04/28/1998	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Autokut	United States	119,588	11/27/1917	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Carnite	United States	408,869	08/29/1944	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Clairo	United States	776,482	09/08/1964	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Crystex	United States	225,461	03/22/1927	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Dominion	United States	805,451	03/15/1966	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Duopac	United States	1,779,448	06/29/1993	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Duoprime	United States	1,797,191	10/05/1993	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Duotreat	Benelux	76658	11/30/1971	Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP
Duotreat **	France	1668096	11/15/1990	Lyondell Petrochemical Company
Duotreat **	Germany	888424	05/21/1970	Lyondell Petrochemical Company
Emulsiplex	United States	1,364,064	10/08/1985	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Gascon	United States	194,083	01/13/1925	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Gascon Supreme 13	United States	1,251,442	09/20/1983	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Honol (Stylized)	United States	417,649	11/06/1945	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Hytherm	United States	1,863,020	11/15/1994	Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP
Ideal (Stylized)	United States	805,453	03/15/1966	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Litholine	United States	521,565	02/28/1950	Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP
Litholine Complex	United States	1,744,218	01/05/1993	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
EP				l
Modoc	United States	781,248	12/08/1964	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Opaline	United States	91,916	06/03/1913	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Osage	United States	225,487	03/22/1927	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Polarfio	United States	1,338,721	06/04/1985	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Quenchol (Stylized)	United States	414,423	06/12/1945	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Rust-O-Lene	United States	225,454	03/22/1927	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
The Customer	United States	2,091,910	08/26/1997	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Connection			l	,
Tooltex (Stylized)	United States	268,547	03/18/1930	Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP
Transkut	United States	647,014	06/18/1957	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Trukut	United States	409,936	10/31/1944	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Truslide	United States	810,073	06/21/1966	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Tul-Kut	United States	941,838	08/29/1972	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Tufflo	Pakistan	68074	09/09/1978	Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP
Tufflo	Pakistan	68073	09/09/1978	Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP
Tufflo (Stylized)	United States	805,449	03/15/1966	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Tufflo	United States	1,544,129	06/20/1989	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Ultrol	United States	2,051,535	04/08/1997	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.

^{**} Trademark Assignment Agreement between Lyondell Petrochemical Company and Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd. dated July 1, 1993.

Patent	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Record Owner
Food Grade	United States	5,578,557	11/26/1996	Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd.
Compressor Oil				

License Agreements:

- 1. Intellectual Property Rights Agreement dated July 1, 1993 between Lyondell Petrochemical Company and Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company, Ltd.
- 2. Trademark License Agreement dated July 1, 1993 between Lyondell Petrochemical Company and Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company, Ltd.
- 3. Tradename Licensing Agreement dated July 1, 1993 between Lyondell Petrochemical Company and Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company, Ltd.
- 4. Tradename Licensing Agreement dated July 1, 1993 between Lyondell-Citgo Refining Company Ltd., Citgo Petroleum Corporation, and Lyondell Petrochemical Company.
- 5. Additional third-party vendor licenses.

-5-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0205